Outdoor LoRa Gateway
Installation Quick Guide
2
6
7
8
3
1 Contents of delivery

- 13 -
7     Model List
Base Unit Ordering Information
Model # Description
T77I868.00 EU: Outdoor LoRa V2.1 Gateway, 863 - 870 MHz with LTE
T77I868.01 EU: Outdoor LoRa V2.1 Gateway, 863 - 870 MHz without LTE
GML820U-915U USA: Outdoor LoRa V2.1 Gateway, 902 - 928 MHz with LTE
GME800C-470 China: Outdoor LoRa V1.0 Gateway, 470 - 480 MHz without LTE
T77I778.01 Japan: Outdoor LoRa V1.5 Gateway, 922.0 - 923.4 MHz with LTE
GME810V-920U Vietnam: Outdoor LoRa V1.5 Gateway, 920 - 925 MHz without LTE
GME820K-920U S. KOREA: Outdoor LoRa V2.1 Gateway, 920.9 - 923.3 MHz without LTE
GML820P-923U Asia Paci�c: Outdoor LoRa V2.1 APAC/ AS923 Gateway, 915 - 928 MHz with LTE
T77I776.01 Taiwan: Outdoor LoRa V1.0 Gateway, 922.4 - 925 MHz with LTE
If you need further assistance for purchasing the PoE adapter, please contact u�Space for more information.
Connecting Earth Ground to Unit
Warning
The equipment has a separate protective earthing terminal on the chassis that must be permanently connected to